A5SL-7300.00 Rev C
GP:50 Aerospace transducers are manufactured and tested to the following MIL-STD & MIL-Spec to insure the highest quality:
• NIST Traceability and Calibration..............................................................................................................................................................................................  ANSI-Z540-1
• Workmanship .............................................................................................................................................................................................. J-001 / NASA 8739.3 standards
• Quality System ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ISO 9001:2008
Transducer Design Meets: MIL-STD-810F
MIL-STD-461E
SEE INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR PINOUT ASSIGNMENT BASED ON ELECTRONICS OPTIONS

STANDARD WIRING.
OPTIONS MAY AFFECT PIN OUT
ORDERING GUIDE:ORDERING GUIDE:
OPTIONS
CONNECTORS
CA PTIH-10-6P Bendix
CI D38999/27YB98PN
DB D38999/27YA35PN
PORTS
FA MS33649-4, 7/16-20 (F)
FD MS33656-4, 7/16-20 (M)
MISC:
GB Alternate full scale outputs
GD 10 X Proof Pressure (may affect overall performance,
not available with options D, GF, GK, GP, less <50 psi)
GH 100% Internal Shunt
GK Inconel Pressure Cavity
GL Cleaning for oxygen service
GP Hastelloy Pressure Cavity
JA 100 ohm 2 wire Platinum RTD, 0.0385 alpha
JB 1000 ohm 2 wire Platinum RTD, 0.0385 alpha
ME Shunt cal, 80% Internal
MS Bi-Directional allows for both positive and negative output,
for option 3, 12 mA  zero.
MODEL OUTPUT RANGE PRESSURE TYPE OPTIONS
● ● ● ● ●
Some options will affect dimensions, consult factory if important.
Use the following codes to identify desired item.
Example: 7300-2-RH-D-CA/FD/GH
2770 Long Road, Grand Island, NY 14072 USA
Tel. (716) 773-9300 • Fax (716) 773-5019
sales@gp50.com • www.gp50.com
Pressure, Level & Temperature Transmitters & Transducers
PP
PR
PO
PT
PV
PZ
RB
RD
RF
0-15 *
0-20 *
0-25 *
0-30 *
0-50
0-100
0-150
0-200
0-300
RH
RK
RO
RR
RT
RV
RX
SB
0-500
0-1,000
0-1,500
0-2,000
0-3,000
0-5,000
0-7,500
0-15,000
OUTPUT
2 0-5 Vdc (Non-Isolated, 4 wire hookup)
3 4-20 mA (Recommended for long cable runs)
4 0-5 Vdc (Isolated, 4 wire hookup)
5 0-10 Vdc (Non-Isolated, 4 wire hookup)
6 0-10 Vdc (Isolated, 4 wire hookup)